# CH \$290.00 568696

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM531118

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROLLINS ENTERPRISES, LLC		09/26/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EBS Enterprises LLC	
Street Address:	400 Alton Road	
Internal Address:	TH 104 M	
City:	Miami Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33139	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5686968	POWER BBL
Registration Number:	5567094	AIRSCULPT IS FOR EVERYBODY
Registration Number:	4908287	REVISIONSCULPT
Registration Number:	4778054	AIRSCULPT
Registration Number:	4860286	TINY TUCK
Registration Number:	4357821	
Registration Number:	4308159	48 HOUR SIX PACK
Registration Number:	4308158	ELITE BODY SCULPTURE
Registration Number:	4273356	IF YOU CAN PINCH IT, WE CAN TAKE IT
Registration Number:	4476359	NO NEEDLE, NO SCALPEL, NO STITCHES
Registration Number:	4273354	SECOND BABY SYNDROME

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9498519342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497576001
Email: sbro@mwe.com
Correspondent Name: Sarah E. Bro

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006689 FRAME: 0702

900505833

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	18565 Jamboree Rd., Suite 250 McDermott Will & Emery LLP Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		102164-0015	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sarah E. Bro	
SIGNATURE:		/sarah e. bro/	
DATE SIGNED:		07/09/2019	
Total Attachmenta: 1			

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=EBS Enterprises LLC-DE-name change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006689 FRAME: 0703

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:07 PM 09/26/2018 FILED 05:07 PM 09/26/2018 SR 20186856030 - File Number 6052572

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

mo

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

# ROLLINS ENTERPRISES, LLC

Rollins Enterprises, LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company formed and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Rollins Enterprises, LLC.
- 2. Section 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is EBS Enterprises LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of the Company this 26 day of September, 2018.

ROLLINS ENTERPRISES, LLC

Name: Aaron Rollins, M.D.

Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 006689 FRAME: 0704

RECORDED: 07/09/2019